

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

6 WRIT PETITION NO.15789 OF 2023

MADHUKAR KACHARU JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SUBHADRABAI BABURAO BANSODE AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for the Petitioners : Adv.R.M.Bhagwat h/f.
Mr.D.B.Zodge
AGP for Respondent-State : Ms.P.R.Bharaswadkar

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 08.01.2024

P.C. :

1] Heard. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 20.02.2024. The learned AGP waives notice for respondent no.2.

2] The prayer for interim relief will be considered after notice on the respondents.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE

DDC