



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

44 WRIT PETITION NO. 13513 OF 2023

Shaikh Muntejar Shaikh Minhajoddin
VERSUS
Sachin Bhimrao Bangar And Another

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shekade Shashikant E.

...

45 WRIT PETITION NO. 14397 OF 2023

Motichand Hukumchand Bundelkhandi
VERSUS
Vaishanavi Satish Patil And Others

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. G L Gujar

...

46 WRIT PETITION NO. 15789 OF 2023

Madhukar Kacharu Jadhav And Others
VERSUS
Subhadrabai Baburao Bansode And Another

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Zodge Dilip B.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mrs. P.R. Bharaswadkar

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : February 20, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Two weeks time is granted to the petitioners to supply copies. Issue notice thereafter, returnable on 16.4.2024.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/