



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

927 WRIT PETITION NO. 15789 OF 2023

MADHUKAR KACHARU JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SUBHADRABAI BABURAO BANSODE AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Zodge Dilip B
AGP for Respondents-State : Mrs. K. R. Jamdhade
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Quadri Syed Raheel h/f Mr.S. S. Kazi

...
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : April 16, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Advocate Mr. Quadri Syed Raheel h/f Mr.S. S. Kazi submits that Mr. S. S. Kazi has instructions to appear for respondent No.1. He seeks time to file affidavit in reply.
2. Affidavit in reply, to be filed on or before the next date.
3. List the matter on 30/04/2024 in the same category.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.