



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

985 WRIT PETITION NO. 15789 OF 2023

MADHUKAR KACHARU JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SUBHADRABAI BABURAO BANSODE AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Zodge Dilip B
AGP for Respondents-State : Mrs. K. R. Jamdhade

...

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

Dated : June 25, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Time is granted by four weeks as a last chance to file affidavit in reply. If no reply is filed, petition to proceed without reply.
2. Stand over to 23/07/2024.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

vj gawade/-.