



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**930 WRIT PETITION NO. 15789 OF 2023**

Madhukar Kacharu Jadhav And Others

VERSUS

Subhadrabai Baburao Bansode And Another

...

None present for petitioners.

AGP for Respondents-State : Mrs. K. R. Jamdhade

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Kazi S. S.

...

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**

**Dated : July 23, 2024**

**PER COURT :-**

1. None for the petitioners, stand over to 30/09/2024.
2. Not to be circulated before next date of hearing.
3. Pendency of this petition shall not be treated as stay to any other connected proceedings.

( R. M. JOSHI, J. )

*vj gawade/-.*