



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

145 CIVIL APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.7918 OF 2026
IN WRIT PETITION NO. 15789 OF 2023

MADHUKAR KACHARU JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SUBHADRABAI BABURAO BANSODE AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Dilip B. Zodge, Advocate for the Applicants.
Mr. D. R. Korde, AGP for Respondent-State.
Mr. S. S. Kazi, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH 2026

P.C.:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. By the present application, the Applicants are seeking to bring legal heirs of Petitioner-Madhukar Kacharu Jadhav (deceased) on record, as shown in the title clause of the petition as Petitioner 1-A) to 1-F).
3. Hence, the present application is allowed.
4. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.
5. List the writ petition on 26.03.2026.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)