

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

963 WRIT PETITION NO.15789 OF 2023

Madhukar Kacharu Jadhav And Others
VERSUS
Subhadrabai Baburao Bansode And Another

.....

Shri. Quadri Syed Raheel h/f. Shri. S. S. Kazi,
Advocate for Respondent No.1
Shri. S. M. Ganachari, AGP for the State.

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : JUNE 12, 2026

PER COURT :-

- . None for the Petitioners.
2. The order dated 07.05.2026 shows that, none appeared for the Petitioners.
3. The learned AGP for the State is present.
4. Stand over to 30.06.2026.
5. If none appears for the Petitioners on the next date, appropriate orders regarding dismissal of the Petition would be passed.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)